Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin



Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.





UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possble.

consistently them.	BC Resolution 07-13-11-A	and the c Pennsylv nation, th was mad
Supporting the E	Brown County Kids Count 54218 Program and Kids Count Task Force Initiatives for Healthy	/ Kids
WHEREAS,	the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally-recognized Indian government and a tre tribe recognized by the laws of the United States of America; and	aty
WHEREAS,	the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisc and	onsin;
WHEREAS,	the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV of the Oneida Tr Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council; and	ibal
WHEREAS,	the Oneida Business Committee recognizes the importance of focusing on the health, happines strength of the Oneida people for generations to come, and especially to improve the health and being of our children; and	
WHEREAS,	the rate of childhood obesity has tripled in the past 30 years, making it critical to teach our child healthy habits and promote healthy lifestyle decisions; and	ren
WHEREAS,	the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin has supported First Lady Michelle Obama's "Raising Healthy Families" and "Let's Move" campaigns aimed at eliminating childhood obesity; and	
WHEREAS,	the Green Bay Area Chamber of Commerce and Brown County businesses and organizations h established a Kids Count Task Force to promote the 54218 Program that encourages five servin fruits and vegetables, four bottles of water, less than two hours of screen time, more than one h physical activity, and eight hours of sleep on a daily basis; and	ngs of
WHEREAS,	the Kids Count Task Force has identified four initiatives to raise healthy kids: 1) Create Healthy Schools, 2) Help Parents Make Healthy Family Choices, 3) Provide Access to Healthy and Affor Food, and 4) Promote Physical Activity; and	
WHEREAS,	the Oneida Business Committee and the Oneida Community Health Center are committed to implementing recreational and educational activities that promote active and healthy lifestyles for Oneida children.	or
54218 Program an	E BE IT RESOLVED, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin supports the Kids Count d Kids Count Task Force Initiatives and hereby designates the Oneida Community Health Center	's

CERTIFICATION

Health Promotion and Disease Prevention office to participate on the Kids Count Task Force.

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 5 members constitute a quorum; 6 members were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the 13th day of July 2011; that the forgoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 5 members for, 0 members against, and 0 members not voting; and that said resolution has not be rescinded or amended in any way.

Patricia Hoeft, Tribal Secretary

Oneida Business Committee

*According to the By-Laws, Article I, Section 1, the Chair votes "only in the case of a tie."